Ordinary family takaful plans 114,925 (71,541) 43,384

Investment-linked takaful plans 354,636 (17,306) 337,330

Group credit takaful plans 286,280 (5,654) 280,626

Tabarru Fund 2 6,210   - 6,210

MySalam 258,430 (206,744) 51,686

1,020,481 (301,245) 719,236

Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analyses produced are based on parameters set out as follows:

Change in Assumptions

(a) Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness + 25% for all future years

(b) Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness - 25% for all future years

(c) Scenario 3 - Health and disability + 25% for all future years

(d) Scenario 4 - Health and disability - 25% for all future years

(e) Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates + 25% for all future years

(f) Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates - 25% for all future years

(g) Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% for all future years

(h) Scenario 8 - Expenses -25% for all future years

The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact of change in key parameters on the

carrying value of takaful certificate liabilities, and hence on the income statement and

shareholders' equity.

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES

(CONTINUED)

Takaful risk (Continued)

147

201001032332 (916257-H)

GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

33.

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Impact on

Impact Impact profit

Change in on gross on net after Impact on

assumptions liabilities liabilities taxation equity*

% RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 760 760 (760) (577)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (893) (893) 893 678

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 4,116 4,116 (4,116) (3,128)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (675) (675) 675 513

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (1,079) (1,079) 1,079 820

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 1,383 1,383 (1,383) (1,051)

Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% 7,930 7,930 (7,930) (6,027)

Scenario 8 - Expenses -25% (5,702) (5,702) 5,702 4,333

* The impact on equity is stated net of taxation of 24% (2019: 24%).

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Table 33(B): The table below shows the sensitivity analysis by applying possible shocks to each key variable, with all other assumptions held

constant, showing the impact on gross and net liabilities, surplus of risk funds, profit/loss before taxation, shareholders' equity and participants'

fund. The correlation of assumptions will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate claims liabilities, but to demonstrate the impact due

to changes in assumptions, assumptions have to be changed on an individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these assumptions are

non–linear. The method used and significant assumptions made for deriving sensitivity information have not changed from the previous year.

Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Takaful risk (Continued)

Shareholders' fund - expense liabilities

2020

148

201001032332 (916257-H)

GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

33.

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Impact on

Impact Impact profit

Change in on gross on net after Impact on

assumptions liabilities liabilities taxation equity*

Shareholders' fund - expense liabilities % RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 602 602 (602) (457)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (670) (670) 670 509

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 3,052 3,052 (3,052) (2,319)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (1,128) (1,128) 1,128 857

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (1,161) (1,161) 1,161 883

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 1,469 1,469 (1,469) (1,116)

Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% 11,019 11,019 (11,019) (8,374)

Scenario 8 - Expenses -25% (9,074) (9,074) 9,074 6,896

* The impact on equity is stated net of taxation of 24% (2019: 24%).

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Takaful risk (Continued)

2019

   (Continued)

149

201001032332 (916257-H)

GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

33.

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Impact on

Impact Impact profit Impact on

Change in on gross on net Impact on after participants'

assumptions liabilities liabilities surplus taxation fund

Family takaful fund - takaful % RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 192,076 18,222 (18,222) (2,462) (10,294)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (149,279) (11,991) 11,991 498 7,895

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 80,157 33,626 (33,626) (7,361) (16,177)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (46,132) (6,725) 6,725 786 3,922

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (4,549) (281) 281 68 129

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 5,494 393 (393) (90) (185)

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 62,930 6,827 (6,827) 2,163 (2,616)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (41,637) (1,492) 1,492 (493) 551

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 95,468 33,740 (33,740) 3,871 (19,747)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (72,454) (15,479) 15,479 (456) 10,379

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (3,785) (320) 320 (84) 140

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 4,454 414 (414) 103 (187)

* The impact on equity is stated net of taxation of 24% (2019: 24%).

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

2020

Increase/(decrease) (Decrease)/increase

2019

   certificate liabilities

Takaful risk (Continued)

150

201001032332 (916257-H)

GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

33.

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Impact on

Impact Impact profit

Change in on gross on net after Impact on

assumptions liabilities liabilities taxation equity*

Company - expense liabilities and takaful % RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

certificate liabilities

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 192,836 18,982 (3,222) 2,448

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (150,172) (12,884) 1,391 (1,057)

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 84,273 37,742 (11,477) 8,723

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (46,807) (7,400) 1,461 (1,110)

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (5,628) (1,360) 1,147 (872)

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 6,877 1,776 (1,473) 1,119

Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% 7,930 7,930 (7,930) 6,027

Scenario 8 - Expenses -25% (5,702) (5,702) 5,702 (4,333)

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 63,532 7,429 1,561 (1,186)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (42,307) (2,162) 177 (134)

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 98,520 36,792 819 (622)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (73,582) (16,607) 670 (509)

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (4,946) (1,481) 1,077 (819)

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 5,923 1,883 (1,366) 1,038

Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% 11,019 11,019 (11,019) 8,374

Scenario 8 - Expenses -25% (9,074) (9,074) 9,074 (6,896)

* The impact on equity is stated net of taxation of 24% (2019: 24%).

Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

2019

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

2020

Takaful risk (Continued)

151

   201001032332 (916257-H)

   GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

33.

Market and credit risk

(a)

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVE AND POLICIES

(CONTINUED)

Market risk arises when the market value of assets and liabilities are adversely affected by

changes in financial markets. Changes in profit rates, foreign exchange rates and equity

prices can impact present and future investment earnings of the takaful operations as well

as shareholders' equity.

The Company is exposed to market risk in the shareholders' fund as well as market

mismatch risk between the assets and the liabilities of the takaful funds. The ALC actively